

Business Name: M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc. Street Address: 3124 S. 60th Court City, State, Zip: Cicero, Illinois 60804 Contact Name: Nick Distasio Title: Vice President Phone: 708-222-1200 Fax: 708-222-1213 E-Mail address: nd@mjasphaltpaving.com

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE*

\$ 615,953.25

*Grand Total Bid Price shall be the basis of comparison and use for establishing the amount of the labor and payment and performance bonds and is not to be construed as a lump sum Contract Price. The actual number of units used will determine the final cost of the project.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE

Name of Authorized Signee:	Nick Distasio	1		
Signature of Authorized Signee:				,
Title: Vice President		Date:	May 1, 2019	



BIDDER UNIT PRICE SHEET ITB 19-012 2019 Asphalt Pavement Maintenance

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Documents, Construction Plans, and Specifications on file in the office of the Owner as designated in the Request for Proposal, hereby proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for and the work described in the following schedule in connection with the construction of the 2019 Asphalt Pavement Maintenance contract

No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Amount
1	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	35	EACH	\$110.00	\$	3,850.00
2	REMOVE & DISPOSE OR SALVAGE CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	14	EACH	\$50.00	\$	700.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK- 5 INCH	1.075	SQ FT	\$9.00	S	9,675.00
4	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	400	SF	\$2.00	\$	800.00
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	8	SF	\$36.00	S	288.00
6	CURB REMOVAL	6	LF	\$20.00	\$	120.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB M-2.12	6	LF	\$40.00	\$	240.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB B-6	304	LF	\$31.00	\$	9,424.00
9	WASHOUT BASIN	3		\$300.00	\$	900.00
-	MATERIAL EXCAVATION	175	CY	\$75.00	\$	13,125.00
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 2-1/2"	1,233	SY	\$5.75	S	7,089.75
	CLASS D PATCHES- FULL DEPTH	1,120	TON	\$147.00	\$	164,640.00
	CLASS D PATCHES- PARTIAL DEPTH	1,400	TON	\$147.00	S	205,800.00
	CLASS D PATCHES- MULTI-USE PATH	614	TON	\$157.00	S	96,398.00
	24" INLET WITH FRAME & GRATE	2	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
	8" PVC SDR 26	110	LF	\$80.00	\$	8,800.00
1.7	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$	550.00
	PREPARATION OF BASE	1,130	SY	\$2.00	\$	2,260.00
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	170	TON	\$27.00	\$	4,590.00
		60	TON	\$50.00	\$	3,000.00
	DUGOUT PAVEMENT	1.050	SF	\$3.25	\$	3,412.50
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 2" THICKNESS	130	TON	\$110.00	\$	14,300.00
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50. 1" THICKNESS	65	TON	\$115.00	\$	7,475.00
24	HOLINIA MOPRALI BINDER COURSE, IL-18.0, 1900 & INICRISESS- MIULTI-USE	40	TON	\$131.00	\$	5,240.00
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 1" THICKNESS- MULTI-USE	20	TON	\$135.00	\$	2,700.00
	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (with topsoil)	573	SY	\$10.00	\$	5,730.00
	PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS & SYMBOLS	76	SF	\$7.50	\$	570.00
28	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LINE	7,090	LF	\$0.40	\$	2,836.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	120	LF	\$15.00	\$	1,800.00
00.00	CURB & GUTTER PAINTING	4,000	LF	\$0.90	\$	3,600.00
7	CRACK ROUTING	10,000	LF	\$0.04	\$	400.00
	CRACK SEALING	4,000	LBS	\$1.55	\$	6,200.00 11,505.00
-	PAVEMENT SEAL COATING	8,850	SY	\$1,30	\$	15,435.00
34	MULTI-USE PATH PAVEMENT SEAL COATING	20,580	31	30.75	Ψ	10,430.00
	TOTAL			\$ amount on the		615,953.25

The foregoing total shall be the basis for establishing the amount of the labor and payment and performance bonds and is not to be construed as a jump sum Contract Price. The actual number of units used will determine the final cost of the project.

Proposer/Contractor:

Firm Name: _	M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.		
Name:	Nick Distasio		
Title: _	Vice President		
Dated:	May 1, 2019		